

Office of the Councillors'
BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY

P.O. BELDANGA, PIN-742133, DT. MURSHIDABAD (W.B.) ESTD-1981

From:- Executive Officer

Phone & Fax: 03482 - 264113

Email: <u>beldanga.municipality@gmail.com</u> &

chairmanbeldanga2010@gmail.com

Website: www.municipalitybeldanga.org

Memo No. \_ 3090(3)|1 - 26|22

Date 21922

То

- 1. The Inspector-in-Charge, Beldanga Police Station, Beldanga Murshidabad.
- 2. The Assistant Engineer & Station Manager, Beldanga Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL, Majhyampur, Beldanga, Murshidabad.
- 3. The Officer-in-Charge, Beldanga Fire Station, Beldanga, Murshidabad.

SUB: Issuance of Permission for Durga Puja- 2022 under Beldanga Municipality through a Single Window System.

Sir,

As per the verbal instruction of the Sub-Divisional Officer (Sadar), Berhampore, Murshidabad, for celebrating the most holy ensuing Durga Puja- 2022 festival peacefully, a decision was taken in the meeting dated 16.09.2022; the required Permission will be issued to the Puja Committees through a Single Window System on 22.09.2022 from 11:00 AM to 3:00 PM at the "Conference Hall" of Beldanga Municipality.

In this connection you are requested to remain present at the aforesaid event positively to take necessary steps from your kind end.

With regards.

Yours faithfully,

(Sri Pares Nath Pan)

Executive Officer Beldanga Municipality

COMPOLICE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

Beldanga fine station Palash Disans